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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: [For Dissemination] ADVANCE COPY OF THE MEMO INVITE FOR THE CMEMP
SEMINAR SERIES 2023
1 message

Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Jan 23, 2023 at 9:45 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>
Cc: Joaquin S <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>

Dear Ma'am,

Good day!

Please see attached the advance copy of the memo re the CMEMP Webinar series for CY 2023. 

Further, may we request identified p[articipants to provide their names thru this link:  https://tinyurl.com/
CMEMPSeminarSeries2023 on or before January 30, 2023.

thank you and best regards,

Lea

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Irish Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, Jan 23, 2023 at 8:00 AM
Subject: [For Dissemination] ADVANCE COPY OF THE MEMO INVITE FOR THE CMEMP SEMINAR SERIES 2023
To: Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Amelia Abecina <ameabe1980@gmail.com>, Pablo Delos Reyes Jr.
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Jezreelyn Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>,
Irish Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne
Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Charles Louie Evangelista <ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, Grick Cordero
<grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Joseph Ryan Davalos <davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas
<jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, kcmmiranda.bmb@gmail.com <kcmmiranda.bmb@gmail.com>, Hiyas Crisostomo
<hiyas.crisostomo@bmb.gov.ph>, Maria Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>
Cc: Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Desiree Eve Maano <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, John Erick
Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, <danlouie.bernabe@bmb.gov.ph>, <denrbmb.allanfelix@gmail.com>, Joaquin
Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>, <monitoringcmd@gmail.com>

Dear AOs,

Requesting your assistance in disseminating the attached advance memo invitation to your respective regions
regarding the CMEMP Seminar Series 2023. Participants are requested to provide their names thru this link: 
https://tinyurl.com/CMEMPSeminarSeries2023 on or before January 30, 2023.

Kindly cc me for recording purposes.

For dissemination to all concerned. 

Thank you very much.
 

IRISH MIKEE W. WIGWIGAN
she | her | Ms.
Technical Assistant, DENR-BMB Coastal and Marine Division
925-8948 / 0915-833-5089 | irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com
Bldg. 7, Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, Quezon City
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--
LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207
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